
STATE OF ARIZONA

February 28, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

March 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

CASH
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

USD US DOLLAR

1.000000Local0.020 0.02 0.021.000000 0.00 0.00
1.000000Base 0.02 0.021.000000 0.00 0.00

US DOLLAR  Total
0.020 Local 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00

Base 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00

Base0.020 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00

CASH Total

CASH EQUIVALENT
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

05 Mar 20150.045912796DP1 TREASURY BILL 03/15 0.00000

99.999500Local45,000,000.000 44,999,775.00 44,999,775.0099.999500 0.00 4.69
99.999500Base 44,999,775.00 44,999,775.0099.999500 0.00 4.69

20 Aug 20150.075912796ET2 TREASURY BILL 08/15 0.00000

99.969100Local20,000,000.000 19,992,833.34 19,993,820.0099.964167 986.66 2.09
99.969100Base 19,992,833.34 19,993,820.0099.964167 986.66 2.09

04 Feb 20160.2305912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.816400Local10,000,000.000 9,978,230.56 9,981,640.0099.782306 3,409.44 1.04
99.816400Base 9,978,230.56 9,981,640.0099.782306 3,409.44 1.04

12 Mar 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local6,066,319.300 6,066,319.30 6,066,319.30100.000000 0.00 0.63
100.000000Base 6,066,319.30 6,066,319.30100.000000 0.00 0.63

17 Mar 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,761,983.400 1,761,983.40 1,761,983.40100.000000 0.00 0.18
100.000000Base 1,761,983.40 1,761,983.40100.000000 0.00 0.18

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

February 28, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

March 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

19 Mar 20150.4923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,655,443.550 2,655,443.55 2,655,443.55100.000000 0.00 0.28
100.000000Base 2,655,443.55 2,655,443.55100.000000 0.00 0.28

09 Apr 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local2,751,644.130 2,751,644.13 2,751,644.13100.000000 0.00 0.29
100.000000Base 2,751,644.13 2,751,644.13100.000000 0.00 0.29

09 Jul 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local1,941,246.520 1,941,246.52 1,941,246.52100.000000 0.00 0.20
100.000000Base 1,941,246.52 1,941,246.52100.000000 0.00 0.20

16 Jul 20150.31923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,538,147.120 3,538,147.12 3,538,147.12100.000000 0.00 0.37
100.000000Base 3,538,147.12 3,538,147.12100.000000 0.00 0.37

10 Sep 20150.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local3,004,277.600 3,004,277.60 3,004,277.60100.000000 0.00 0.31
100.000000Base 3,004,277.60 3,004,277.60100.000000 0.00 0.31

17 Sep 20150.55923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local8,000,000.000 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.83
100.000000Base 8,000,000.00 8,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.83

14 Jan 20160.44923UYR002 FDIC ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA CDARS CD

100.000000Local4,575,473.050 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.48
100.000000Base 4,575,473.05 4,575,473.05100.000000 0.00 0.48

05 Feb 20160.3926GBZ007 FDIC BILTMORE BANK CD 02/16 FIXED .3

100.000000Local249,000.000 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03
100.000000Base 249,000.00 249,000.00100.000000 0.00 0.03

02 Mar 20150.14978UHK000 DAIWA CAPITAL MARKETS REPO

100.000000Local41,332,737.240 41,332,737.24 41,332,737.24100.000000 0.00 4.31
100.000000Base 41,332,737.24 41,332,737.24100.000000 0.00 4.31

05 Mar 20150.08979QHT009 WELLS FARGO REPO

100.000000Local300,000,000.000 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 31.29
100.000000Base 300,000,000.00 300,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 31.29

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

February 28, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

March 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

02 Mar 20150.27979RFJ001 ALLIANCE BANK OF ARIZONA MONEY

100.000000Local98,232,955.120 98,232,955.12 98,232,955.12100.000000 0.00 10.24
100.000000Base 98,232,955.12 98,232,955.12100.000000 0.00 10.24

02 Mar 20150.12979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local200,000,000.000 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 20.86
100.000000Base 200,000,000.00 200,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 20.86

17 Mar 20150.12979TUW001 GUGGENHEIM SECURITIES REPO 08/14 VAR

100.000000Local100,000,000.000 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.43
100.000000Base 100,000,000.00 100,000,000.00100.000000 0.00 10.43

US DOLLAR  Total
849,109,227.030 Local 849,080,065.93 849,084,462.03 4,396.10 88.55

Base 849,080,065.93 849,084,462.03 4,396.10 88.55

Base849,109,227.030 849,080,065.93 849,084,462.03 4,396.10 88.55

CASH EQUIVALENT Total

FIXED INCOME
1.000000Exchange Rate:US DOLLAR

15 Sep 20154.45038461AC3 AID EGYPT US GOVT GUAR 09/15 4.45

102.182900Local4,200,000.000 4,297,156.12 4,291,681.80102.313241 -5,474.32 0.45
102.182900Base 4,297,156.12 4,291,681.80102.313241 -5,474.32 0.45

04 Feb 20160.01912796FV6 TREASURY BILL 02/16 0.00000

99.816400Local10,000,000.000 9,981,111.13 9,981,640.0099.811111 528.87 1.04
99.816400Base 9,981,111.13 9,981,640.0099.811111 528.87 1.04

15 Aug 20154.25912828EE6 US TREASURY N/B 08/15 4.25

101.898400Local10,000,000.000 10,189,975.23 10,189,840.00101.899752 -135.23 1.06
101.898400Base 10,189,975.23 10,189,840.00101.899752 -135.23 1.06

30 Sep 20151.25912828NZ9 US TREASURY N/B 09/15 1.25

100.648400Local20,000,000.000 20,132,080.30 20,129,680.00100.660402 -2,400.30 2.10
100.648400Base 20,132,080.30 20,129,680.00100.660402 -2,400.30 2.10

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

February 28, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

March 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

31 Oct 20151.25912828PE4 US TREASURY N/B 10/15 1.25

100.695300Local20,000,000.000 20,147,122.25 20,139,060.00100.735611 -8,062.25 2.10
100.695300Base 20,147,122.25 20,139,060.00100.735611 -8,062.25 2.10

30 Nov 20151.375912828PJ3 US TREASURY N/B 11/15 1.375

100.882800Local10,000,000.000 10,090,454.02 10,088,280.00100.904540 -2,174.02 1.05
100.882800Base 10,090,454.02 10,088,280.00100.904540 -2,174.02 1.05

31 Jul 20150.25912828VN7 US TREASURY N/B 07/15 0.25

100.054700Local10,000,000.000 10,006,739.87 10,005,470.00100.067399 -1,269.87 1.04
100.054700Base 10,006,739.87 10,005,470.00100.067399 -1,269.87 1.04

31 Jan 20160.065001912828WK2 US TREASURY FRN 01/16 VAR

99.997700Local25,000,000.000 24,998,461.85 24,999,425.0099.993847 963.15 2.61
99.997700Base 24,998,461.85 24,999,425.0099.993847 963.15 2.61

US DOLLAR  Total
109,200,000.000 Local 109,843,100.77 109,825,076.80 -18,023.97 11.45

Base 109,843,100.77 109,825,076.80 -18,023.97 11.45

Base109,200,000.000 109,843,100.77 109,825,076.80 -18,023.97 11.45

FIXED INCOME Total

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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STATE OF ARIZONA

February 28, 2015

ATZG

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

March 17, 2015As of: View Date:

FUND:

Holdings

% Fund
Asset ID Asset Description Rate

Unit PriceUnits Market ValueUnit Cost Total Cost Unrealized Gn/Ls
% Curr

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR
Maturity Date

958,923,166.72Base958,309,227.050
FUND Total

958,909,538.85 -13,627.87 100.00

Prepared by State StreetBooks Closed# Issue has not been redenominated but Local is converted
& Issue has redenominated but Local is not converted
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Currency Summary

Holdings

View Date: March 17, 2015

% FundUnits Total Cost Market Value Total Unreal Gn/LsUnreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls
% Currency

As of: February 28, 2015

Base Currency:USD - US DOLLAR

ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C

ATZG
STATE OF ARIZONA

FUND:

US DOLLAR 1.000000Exchange Rate:

0.020 0.02 0.000.00Local 0.02 0.00

CASH

0.000.02 0.000.000.02Base 0.00

849,109,227.030 849,084,462.03 4,396.104,396.10Local 849,080,065.93 88.55

CASH EQUIVALENT

4,396.10849,084,462.03 4,396.100.00849,080,065.93Base 88.55

109,200,000.000 109,825,076.80 -18,023.97-18,023.97Local 109,843,100.77 11.45

FIXED INCOME

-18,023.97109,825,076.80 -18,023.970.00109,843,100.77Base 11.45

US DOLLAR  Total
958,309,227.050 958,923,166.72 958,909,538.85 -13,627.87-13,627.87Local 100.00

0.00-13,627.87958,923,166.72 958,909,538.85 -13,627.87Base 100.00

0.00-13,627.87958,309,227.050 958,923,166.72 958,909,538.85 -13,627.87

FUND Total
Base 100.00

Prepared by State StreetPage 6 Books Closed



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

February 28, 2015 March 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH

0.020 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
US DOLLAR

CASH Total
0.020 0.02 0.02 0.000.00 0.000.00

Page 7 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

February 28, 2015 March 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT

849,109,227.030 849,080,065.93 849,084,462.03 88.55 4,396.10 0.00 4,396.10
US DOLLAR

CASH EQUIVALENT Total
849,109,227.030 849,080,065.93 849,084,462.03 4,396.1088.55 4,396.100.00

Page 8 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

February 28, 2015 March 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME

109,200,000.000 109,843,100.77 109,825,076.80 11.45 -18,023.97 0.00 -18,023.97
US DOLLAR

FIXED INCOME Total
109,200,000.000 109,843,100.77 109,825,076.80 -18,023.9711.45 -18,023.970.00

Page 9 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/Ls% Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

February 28, 2015 March 17, 2015

Asset Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

FUND Total
958,309,227.050 958,923,166.72 958,909,538.85 100.00 -13,627.87 0.00 -13,627.87

Page 10 Books Closed Prepared by State Street



Units Total Cost Market Value Unreal Curr Gn/LsUnreal Sec Gn/Ls Total Unreal Gn/LsNotional Par % Fund

Holdings ST OF AZ POOL 7 LGIP FF&C
STATE OF ARIZONA

ATZG

February 28, 2015 March 17, 2015

Fund Summary

As of:

FUND:

View Date:

Base Currency: USD - US DOLLAR

CASH
0.020 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

CASH EQUIVALENT
849,109,227.030 849,080,065.93 849,084,462.03 88.55 4,396.10 0.00 4,396.10

4,396.10
0.00

0.00
0.00

4,396.10
0.00

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FIXED INCOME
109,200,000.000 109,843,100.77 109,825,076.80 11.45 -18,023.97 0.00 -18,023.97

1,492.02
-19,515.99

0.00
0.00

1,492.02
-19,515.99

GN GN GN
LS LS LS

FUND Total
958,309,227.050 958,923,166.72 958,909,538.85 100.00 -13,627.87 0.00 -13,627.870.000

0.00-19,515.99 LS
GN5,888.12 0.00 5,888.12

-19,515.99
GN GN
LS LS

Page 11 Books Closed Prepared by State Street
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